Standesamt Wesel

Vornamenstatistik

von 01.01.2025 bis 31.12.2025

Anzahl Geburten:

davon mit
davon mit
davon mit
davon mit

Rangliste

Rang
1
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9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

einem Vornamen:
zwel Vornamen:
drei Vornamen:

mehr als drei Vornamen:

der 1. Vornamen

Madchen
Ella
Mira
Ida
Clara
Emma
Leni
Lia
Lilly
Lotta
Malia
Nele
Tilda
Charlotte
Elina
Johanna
Lina
Sophie
Elisa
Frieda
Hailey
Hannah
Maria
Mia
Mila
Nora
Sofia
Yuna
Amalia
Elena
Emily
Finja
Flora
Helena
Kiana
Klara
Liv
Luna
Malina
Matilda
Pauline
Rosalie
Alvya
Amelie
Anna
Diana
Emilia

Anzahl
12
12
10

Nej
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1371
998
353

18

Knaben
Noah
Paul
Emil
Oskar
Theo
Anton
Levi
Lio
Tom
Elias
Felix
Mats
Max
Ben
Bruno
Karl
Luca
Marlo
Thilo
Erik
Finn
Jannis
Jonas
Leano
Malik
Marlon
Adam
Arian
Bela
Emilio
Fiete
Henry
Ilyas
Leon
Leonard
Liam
Linus
Mika
Milan
Milo
Neo
Phil
Toni
Alexander
Amir
Carlo

Anzahl
10
10
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Rang
477
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104

Madchen
Emmi
Fine
Holly
Lena
Leonie
Lilli
Livia
Louisa
Merle
Paula
Ria
Romy
Thea
Viktoria
Alice
Alma
Anni
Antonia
Ayla
Carla
Cleo
Defne
Edda
Ela
Eliana
Elise
Emilie
Fiona
Hana
Hanna
Isabelle
Jule
Juna
Karla
Layan
Lea
Lene
Levke
Lilia
Lou
Luisa
Malin
Mara
Marla
Marlene
Mavi
Mavya
Medina
Milena
Mina
Paulina
Ronja
Yara
Zilan
Achin
Ada
Adia
Adrianna

Anzahl
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Knaben
David
Hanno
Henri
Jakob
Jano
Jona
Jonah
Jonathan
Joris
Joshua
Julius
Juri
Kian
Lenn
Lenny
Lian
Luan
Luis
Mattheo
Matti
Mohammad
Moritz
Muhammed
Nelio
Piet
Yaman
Adrian
Aras
Aron
Aslan
Azad
Benno
Charlie
Damian
Emir
Fynn
Hamza
Hannes
Hugo
Isa
Jannes
Janosch
Jarne
Jaro
Johannes
Jonte
Jorik
Kilian

Konstantin

Leander
Leo
Levin
Louis
Maleo
Matteo
Maxim
Metehan
Miran

Anzahl
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Rang
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162

Madchen

Aissatoudiallo

Ajka
Alaia
Aleida
Alexia
Aleya
Aliana
Alicia
Alina
Alissar
Alva
Alyia
Amaliya
Amalya
Amarachi
Amelia
Amira
Anastasia
Anita
Anja
Anna-Lena
Annelie
Aria
Arin
Ariya
Arvya
Asel
Asivya
Aurelia
Aurora
Avirmathi
Awa
Aylin
Aysu
Batul
Bella
Calea
Cara
Carlotta
Caroline
Catherine
Celia
Chloe
Clarissa
Clea
Coralie
Dalia
Dalivya
Dara
Delia
Dilara
Diren
Dorothea
Duha
Dunya
Eflin
Eileen
Elanie

Anzahl

P RrP PR R R RPRPRRPRERERRPRPRPRERERRPRRRERRRRERERRPRRRERRPRPRPERRPRRERRPRRERERERRRERERRRERERRREERERRRRRRP B &

Knaben
Mohammed
Muhammad
Musa
Mustafa
Nico

Nils
Oliver
Oscar
Rune

Till
Valentin
Valentino
Vito
Zidan
Omer
Aaron
Abdelkader
Abdulkadir
Abdiilhamid
Abdilkadir
Adem
Adian
Adnan
Aelex
Afnan
Ahmed
Aiden
Akid
Albert
Alekse]
Alessio
Alexandros
Alfred
Ali
Alisson
Alvar
Alwin
Amar

Amed
Ameer
Amilio
Amin
Anastasia
Antonio
Aous
Arbit
Arijan
Aris
Ariton
Arlind
Arne

Arno
Arthur
Atlas
August
Aurel
Avan

Ayaz

Anzahl
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Rang
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220

Madchen
Elara
Elea
Elia
Elien

Ella-Hannah

E11i
Ellie
Ellin

Emma-Sofie

Erica
Eva
Evin
Fatima
Fea
Felina
Feline
Fia
Fife
Franziska
Frida
Fritzi
Gharam
Gloria
Grace
Hadiga
Hafsa
Hailee
Halima
Hanne
Hatoon
Hatun
Hava
Havin
Hawa
Hayal
Hedi
Heidi
Helene
Helin
Hevi
Heythal
Hilda
Hilde
Hilma
Hira
Hope
Humeyra
Iliana
Ilkin
Ilvie
Ina
Inci
Indira
Isabel
Isabell
Isabella
Isalie
Ivy

Anzahl
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Knaben
Aybel
Ayden
Ayleen
Aziz
Baris
Bekim
Benedikt
Benjamin
Bennet
Bewar
Bogdan
Brian
Bryan
Caspar
Casper
Castiel
Catalin
Cayan
Christian

Christopher
Chukwubuikem

Cihan
Colin
Cosmo
Daham
Daniel
Darian
Davis
Devid
Dilvan
Dion
Dorian
Dogda
Eddie
Edgar
Edoardo
Edward
Eleas
Elia
Elian
Elio
Eliott
Eliyan
Elmin
Elyas
Emilian
Endi
Enea
Enrique
Erdem
Even
Evren
Ezdan
Farish
Fenno
Findus
Flynn
Franz

Anzahl
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Rang
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278

Madchen
Jamila
Jana
Janna
Janne
Jarla
Jasmin
Jasmina
Jelena
Jelka
Jella
Josefa
Josefine
Josie
Jula
Juliana
Julie
Kadiatou
Kalea
Kalila
Karolin
Katharina
Kaya
Khafshe
Kiyana
Kleo
Lana
Larin
Laura
Lavin
Lavina
Leah
Leen-Ghazwa
Leona
Letizia
Leyana
Leyla
Liana
Lidya
Lijara
Lillian
Lilliana
Livi
Liyana
Lola
Lorin
Lotte
Luana
Lucia
Luise
Luiza
Luzi
Lya
Lyana
Léda
Macy
Mahnaz
Maira
Majvi

Anzahl
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Knaben
Fred
Freddi
Frederik
Fritz
Gabriel
Gani
Giuliano
Hagen
Harun
Hauke
Helge
Henni
Henning
Ian
Idris
ITlai
Ilay
Ilir
Ismail
Ivan
Iven
Jannick
Jannik
Jarin
Jarle
Jaron
Jasper
Jenaro
Jesse
Jitano
Joel
Joey
Johan
Joost
Joren
Jorin
Joschka
Joschua
Josh
Josua
Jousef
Junes
Junis
Justus
Kaan
Kalim
Karamo
Karim
Kayo
Keanu
Keito
Kenan
Kenneth
Khalaf
Kiano
Kuno
Kuzey
Kwabena

Anzahl
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Rang
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336

Madchen
Majvi-Lou
Malea
Malena
Mali
Malia-Sophie
Maliah
Malika
Maliya
Malka
Mansuma
Maren
Marie
Marie-Charlize
Mariella
Marleen
Martha
Mathea
Mavie
Melania
Melea
Melek
Melina
Merida
Merjem
Meryem
Mevyra
Meysa
Michele
Mihra
Mila-Celine
Milana
Milea
Milica
Milly
Minu
Monique
Nahide
Naiah
Naima
Nala
Nalia
Nalin
Nami

Nia
Nihal
Nilay
Nova
Nuvin
Panah
Parcinia
Pattie
Pia
Piranitha
Psalm
Rana
Ravza
Riva
Riya

Anzahl
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Knaben
Lasse
Latif
Leandro
Leevi
Lenno
Lennox
Leonidas
Levon
Lijan
Livan
Liyan
Louisa
Lucas
Luka
Lukas
Léano
Léonidas
Makwan
Malt
Malte
Marin
Mark
Marten
Martijn
Marwan
Mateo
Matheo
Mathijs
Matyas
Maxime
Maximilian
Melih
Merlin
Mersin
Mica
Michel
Mike
Milano
Milas
Milio
Mobin
Muhab
Muhamadhabib
Nathan
Nevio
Nick
Nicolas-Stefan
Nikita
Nil

Noa
Noam
Noar
Noel
Obada
Ole
Omar
OJguzhan
Parsa

Anzahl
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Rang Madchen Anzahl Knaben Anzahl

337 Romina 1 Paulo 1
338 Rouh 1 Peter 1
339 Roza 1 Philip 1
340 Ruby 1 Philipp 1
341 Runa 1 Pit 1
342 Sam 1 Polad 1
343 Sandra 1 Quinn 1
344 Sarya 1 Rafael 1
345 Saya 1 Rafael-Marios 1
346 Serra 1 Ramiz 1
347 Siyena 1 Rejan 1
348 Smilla 1 Remo 1
349 Solei 1 Rezan 1
350 Sophia 1 Ridhav 1
351 Stella 1 Riyadh 1
352 Sue 1 Riyan 1
353 Sumeja 1 Rizon 1
354 Svea 1 Robin 1
355 Syeda 1 Romeo 1
356 Tabea 1 Rufus 1
357 Tala 1 Ryu 1
358 Talia 1 Saed 1
359 Talvi 1 Salih 1
360 Tanya 1 Sam 1
361 Tasmin 1 Sami 1
362 Tonia 1 Samu 1
363 Valentina 1 Sascha 1
364 Valeria 1 Scottie 1
365 Validasultan 1 Sebastian 1
366 Vera 1 Selim 1
367 Veronika 1 Senne 1
368 Victoria 1 Silas 1
369 Vivien 1 Simon 1
370 Watin 1 Sinar 1
371 Xenia 1 Sirac 1
372 Ylvi 1 Suhaib 1
373 Yumna 1 Taavi 1
374 Yisra 1 Taro 1
375 Zahra 1 Taron 1
376 Zariya 1 Tejay 1
377 Zoé 1 Teodor 1
378 Zunaira 1 Theodor 1
379 Elodie 1 Thomas 1
380 Tim 1
381 Timo 1
382 Tino 1
383 Titus 1
384 Tommi 1
385 Tony 1
386 Tristan 1
387 Tyler 1
388 Tymon 1
389 Usmon 1
390 Viktor 1
391 Vincent 1
392 Vithun 1
393 William 1
394 Willy 1

02.01.2026 Seite 7



Rang
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406

Rangliste

Rang
1
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9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Madchen

der 2. Vornamen

Madchen
Sophie
Maria
Charlotte
Johanna
Marie
Katharina
Rose
Sophia
Ada
Christine
Isabella
Josefine
Luise
Malea
Malou
Margarete
Margot
Rosa

Sara
Alizay
Amarachukwu
Amelia
Anna

Anni
Aurora
Aurélie
Ayleen
Birgit
Boatemaa
Brigitte
Cara
Carlotta
Caterina
Celine
Chinaza
Claire
Clara
Cacilia
Dagmar
Deborah
Diana
Dila

Anzahl

Anzahl
10
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Knaben
Wim
Yahia
Yamac
Yasin
Yazan
Younes
Youssef
Zana
Zayed
Zayn
Ziad
Can

Knaben
Alexander
Elias
Johannes
Ali
Maximilian
Theodor
Valentin
Werner
Daniel
Emilio
Enver
Gabriel
Heinrich
Johann
Jonathan
Josef
Leander
Louis
Max
Michael
Ole
Rainer
Wilhelm
Abdulloevic
Adam
Adel
Agit
Agyei
Ahmed
Alfons
Alois
Alwin
Anton
Aren
Asil
Atilla
Aurelio
Aurele
Ayaz
Benno
Benrico
Bjorn

Anzahl
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Rang
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100

Madchen

Dmitrievna

Dominika
Duaa

Edeltraute

Elaine
Eleni
Elice
Elina
Eline
Eliz

Ema
Emilia
Estelle
Evar
Fiona
Frida
Hedda
Heide
Heike
Helvi
Henrietta
Hope
Ingrid
Isabelle
Itohan
Jagoda
Jana
Jinora
Jolie
Joline
Josefin
Josephine
Joy
Jutta
Kalea
Karlotta
Lara
Leen
Leonora
Leonore
Leyla
Liliana
Lilou
Lina
Loona
Lotta
Louisa
Lucy
Luisa
Madeleine
Madeline
Mae
Maike
Mailin
Malia
Marina
Mariola
Marlene
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Knaben
Can
Caspar
Cem
Christian
Cuma
Damon
David
Devin
Diljan
Dittmar
Dominic
Efe
Elijah
Emil
Emilia
Emilian
Ethan
Fabian
Faris
Felix
Filip
Finley
Floki
Franz
Fynn
Gerardus
Giscard
Gustav
Gunter
Hami
Hamza
Han
Heimdal
Henrik
Henry
Hermann
Hindrik
Horst
Hugo
Idris
Ilyas
Ionut
Isa
Jacob
Jaime
Jakob
Jaromir
Jaxon
Jerome
Joe
Jonah
Jonte
José
Julius
Justin
Justus
Karl
Kazmi

Anzahl
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Rang
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158

Madchen
Marta
Martina
Masal
Mathilde
Mechthild
Mechtilde
Mia

Mila
Mirabelle
Nalan
Nisa
Padme
Paulina
Pauline
Rukia
Sanni
Sofie
Talia
Theresa
Therese
Tilde
Vitaliivna
Vusal

Anzahl
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Knaben
Kenan
Kilian
Kilaic
Konstantin
Krystyna
Leo
Levent
Levin
Linus
Lorenzo
Luca
Lucien
Ludger
Léo
Mahmoud
Maliek
Malu
Manfred
Marlon
Mats
Matteo
Mattheo
Mattis
Mukhiddin
Mustafa
Nicolae
Nicolas
Nikolai
Nino
Noah
Noel
Obadja
Olehovych
Oskar
Paolo
Phileas
Phillip
Randolf
Raphael
Reinhard
Reza
Robert
Rocco
Said
Samuel
Sebatian
Sedis
Semir
Shawn
Stephan
Tamrat
Thanakorn
Thomas
Titus
Tobias
Tommi
Tsambiko
Tyler

Anzahl
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Rang Madchen Anzahl Knaben Anzahl

159 Urs 1

160 Vadim 1

161 Valerian 1

162 Vasylovych 1

163 Veysi 1

164 Walter 1

165 Willem 1

166 Willy 1

167 Yahya 1
Rangliste der 3. Vornamen

Rang Madchen Anzahl Knaben Anzahl

1 Anna 1 Alexander 1

2 RAoife 1 August 1

3 Armine 1 Charles 1

4 Emilie 1 Felix 1

5 Friederike 1 Gerhard 1

6 Pulcherie 1 Maria 1

7 Mohamed 1

8 Otto 1

9 Paul 1

10 Petrus 1

11 Rudolf 1

12 Ryan 1

13 Samir 1

14 Walter 1
Rangliste der 4. Vornamen

Rang Madchen Anzahl Knaben Anzahl

1 Margarete 1 Ahmed 1
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